FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-17-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102391556 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra | PAIENIS ONLY ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
|---|--|
| Submission Type 3-13-0 | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) PALMAZ, Julio C. | Month Day 02/15/2003 |
| Name (line 2) Second Party | Execution Date Month Day |
| Name (line 1) | monut Day |
| Name (line 2) | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache |
| Name (line 1) Advanced Bio Prosthetic Surfa | is an assignment and |
| Name (line 2) 4778 Research Drive | recelving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fr |
| Address (line 2) | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) San Antonio | Texas 78240 |
| Domestic Representative Name | and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | |
| Address (line 1) | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| 003 LMUELLER 00000201 182000 10135316 | |
| 021 40.00 CH | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments. Washington 12121231

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|---|--|
| Correspondent Name and Addre | ess Area Code and Telephone Nun | nber 312-397-0303 |
| Name David G. Rosenbaum, Esq. | | |
| Address (line 1) ROSENBAUM & ASSOCIAT | TES, P.C. | |
| Address (line 2) 875 North Michigan Avenue | | |
| Address (line 3) Suite #3600 | | |
| Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60611 | | |
| Pages Enter the total number including any attachme | of pages of the attached conveyance dents. | ocument # 4 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent | t Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number 10/135,316 | or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu | mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) |
| | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a n was | new Patent Application, enter the date the patent | application Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT | PCT PCT |
| Number of Properties Enter the | e total number of properties involved. | # 1 |

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$

Deposit Account Number:

Enclosed

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the

indicated herein.

David G. Rosenbaum

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Deposit Account

18-2000

Yes

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JULIO

C. PALMAZ, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., a limited liability company of the state

of Texas, country of USA and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements

1 SELF-SUPPORTING METALLIC IMPLANTABLE GRAFTS, COMPLIANT

IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICES AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME described,

illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed

by me of even date herewith, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said

application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any

division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC

SURFACES, LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to

applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America,

including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said

inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the

said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign

countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application

for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international

conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America

to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue,

to the ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD. for the sole use and behoof of said

ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., its successors, assigns and legal

0968

PATENT REEL: 013837 FRAME: 0422 representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said **ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES**, **LTD**.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said **ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES**, **LTD**., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Dated: 2-13-03

Julid C. Palmaz

WE HEREBY ACCEPT THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT

ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD.

Christopher E. Banas

President

-2-

0968

RECORDED: 03/13/2003

REEL: 013837 FRAME: 0423